

Summer Carnival Data Collection Promotion 2019

How to Enter;

To be eligible participants must complete a data entry form in its entirety at a raceday at Doomben Racecourse or Eagle Farm Racecourse during the TAB Summer Carnival (30th November – 28th December).

The Brisbane Racing Club Board, Management Committee, Management, Staff and their families are ineligible to enter into the promotion.

- By participating in the Summer Carnival Data Collection Promotion 2019 participants guarantee that he/she has the authority to accept and unconditionally accept the below terms and conditions.
- The promotion commences on 30 November, 2019 at 10:30am AEST and concludes 28
 December 2019 at 6.00pm AEST.
- 3. Prize pool consists of;
 - 1x \$250 Brisbane Racing Club voucher
- 4. One entry only per person is permitted.
- 5. The \$250 voucher can only be put towards a hospitality package at any raceday at Eagle Farm Racecourse or Doomben Racecourse in 2020 (excluding TAB Stradbroke Day, 2020).
- 6. The \$250 Voucher will expires on 04 Jan, 2021.
- 7. All contact information entered on the competition entry form will be added to the Brisbane Racing Club database for future marketing purposes
- 8. All eligible Members names will be exported from the Brisbane Racing Club competition entry page and assigned a number. A random number generator will be used to choose the winning entrant. The random numbers will be allocated in the order of entrants details and monitored by an approved BRC staff member.
- 9. The winner will be selected on **4 January 2020 at 12.00pm AEST** at the Brisbane Racing Club Administration Office with the winner notified immediately following the draw.
- 10. Winner must contact the Brisbane Racing Club within 24 hours of notification. Failure to contact the Brisbane Racing Club within 24 hours will result in a redraw.
- 11. The Voucher will then be sent to the winner after their response confirming their prize.
- 12. Prizes are not exchangeable, transferable, redeemable for cash or otherwise, in all cases, whether in whole or part.
- 13. Entrants must be 18 years or older to be eligible to participate in this promotion.
- 14. BRC reserves the right to cancel or amend the terms and conditions in its absolute discretion and without prior notice due to unusual, unforeseeable events beyond BRC's reasonable control including, but not limited to, any actual, anticipated or alleged breach of any applicable law or regulation.
- 15. BRC shall not be liable to perform any of its obligations under the promotion where it is unable to do so as a result of circumstances beyond its reasonable control and shall not be liable to compensate the participant in such circumstances.



- 16. In the event of any dispute regarding the terms and conditions or the conduct, results, and all other matters relating to the Promotion, BRC's decision shall be final and binding and no correspondence or discussion shall be entered into nor shall be challenged in any court of law.
- 17. BRC expressly disclaims any warranties express or implied in connection with any prizes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable laws. It is a condition of entry that winners may be required to execute deed of acknowledgement, release and indemnity in a form prescribed by BRC and any other document required by BRC in its sole discretion.
- 18. BRC reserves the right to disqualify any participant or winner, as the BRC deems appropriate, without giving notice or reason, and without any liability to the participant or winner.
- 19. The BRC reserves the right, without prior notice and at any time to terminate or cancel the promotion, in whole or in part, or modify the promotion in any way, without liability to any person. If any part of the term and conditions is held to be unenforceable or illegal, such illegal or unenforceable part shall be severed from the terms and conditions without affecting the validity of the remaining terms and conditions.
- 20. All trademarks, logos and colour schemes of BRC used in this promotion are intellectual properties of the BRC and any unauthorized use, copy and infringements of BRC's intellectual property shall entail civil as well as criminal liabilities.

Promoter;

Brisbane Racing Club 230 Lancaster Road, Ascot QLD 4007 ABN: 80 133 679 786